

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77010511
Name	The Sea Salt Caramel Wonders Dark and Milk Chocolate Thins 200g
Ingredients	<p><u>Milk Chocolate Caramel Thins</u> Milk Chocolate 98% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Cocoa Butter, Caramel Flavouring (Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Salt.</p> <p><u>Dark Chocolate Sea Salt Thins</u> Ingredients: Dark Chocolate 99% (Cocoa Mass, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Sea Salt.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of Tree Nuts, Wheat & Barley.
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry 15-18°C and 40-50% RH. Avoid sunlight and strong odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	UNIT 8, Powergate Business Park, Volt Avenue, Park Royal, London, NW10 6PW
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2370/567
Fat	38.4g
Of which saturated	17.6g
Carbohydrate	48.5g
Of which sugars	42.9g
Fibre	32.g
Protein	6.9g
Salt	0.30g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes